

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Baba-e-Urdu Road, Karachi-74200 Pakistan. Direct No. 92-21-9216065 Fax: 9216065 Tel: 9215754-57 Ext: 5604 Website: www.duhs.edu.pk, E-mail: rahim.khan@duhs.edu.pk

No. DUHS/P&D/2019/9834

Dated: March 8, 2019

NOTICE FOR CANCELLATION OF TENDER FOR STRENGTHENING OF DOW COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AT OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI

With reference to invited for the STRENGTHENING OF DOW COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AT OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI was advertised in daily newspapers vide NIT # DUHS/P&D/2018/9692 dated: 20-12-2018 Daily Dawn, Daily Express and Daily Sindh Express.

I would like to inform you that the job STRENGTHENING OF DOW COLLEGE OF PHARMACY AT OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI only has been cancelled / scraped by the Competent Authority in accordance with the Clause-25 of SPPRA Rules 2010 (Amended 2017).

The remain two jobs SUPPLY & FIXING DIFFERENT FURNITURE (METALLIC S.S & M.S) AT SEROBIOLOGY LAB, OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI and SUPPLY & FIXING DIFFERENT FURNITURE (WOOD) AT SEROBIOLOGY LAB, OJHA CAMPUS, DUHS, KARACHI are still under process.

ENGR ABDUL RAHIM KHAN

Project Director

Planning & Development Department,

Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi

Copy forwarded with best compliment to:

- The Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Government of Sindh, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi.
- The PA to Vice Chancellor, DUHS, Karachi.
- The PA to Pro-Vice Chancellor, DUHS, Karachi.
- The Director, Finance Department, DUHS, Karachi.